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IGNITE Learning Essentials Support — Programs List 2023-2024

Faculty of Applied Science & Technology

‘ Program Description Semester Total Amount

Architectural Technology

1

107.8

Bach of Engineer-Info Systems 1 280
Bach of Engineer-Mechatronics 1 280
Bach of Engineer-Mechatronics 3 248.6
Bachelor of Engineering; Built Environment 1 280
Bachelor of Engineering; Built Environment 3 143.65
Bachelor of Industrial Design 3 70
Bachelor of Industrial Design 5 70
Bachelor of Interior Design 3 75
Bachelor of Interior Design 5 75
Building Construction Techn 1 500
Building Construction Techn 3 50.85
Building Construction Tn-Co-op 1 500
Building Construction Tn-Co-op 3 50.85
Carpentry & Renovation Techngs 1 500
Carpentry and Renovation Techn 1 500
Civil Engineering Technology 1 109
Computer Engineering Techy 1 139
Computer Engineering Techy 2 180
Computer Engineering Techy 4 260
Computer Engineering Ty Coop 1 139
Computer Engineering Ty Coop 2 180
Computer Engineering Ty Coop 4 260
Computer Prgmng&Analysis Co-op 3 60
Computer Programming 3 60
Computer Programming - Co-op 3 60
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Computer Programming&Analysis
Construction Eng. TY- Co-Op
Construction Eng. TY- Co-Op
Construction Engineering Techy
Construction Engineering Techy
Design Foundation

Electrical Eng Techy-Cntrl Sys
Electrical Enginerg Ty-CS Coop
Electrical Techniques
Electromech Eng Technology
Electromech Enginerng Ty Coop
Electronics Engineering Techn
Electronics Engineering Techn
Electronics Engineering Techy
Electronics Engineering Techy
Electronics Engineering Techy
Electronics Enginerng Ty Coop
Electronics Enginerng Ty Coop
Electronics Enginerng Ty Coop
Enterprise Software Dlvmpt
Enterprise Software Dlvmpt
Heating, Refgn and A/C Techn
Heating, Refgn and A/C Techn
Heating, Refgn and A/C Techy
Heating, Refgn and A/C Techy
Industrial Woodworking Techn
Industrial Woodworking Techn
Industrial Woodworking Techn
Interior Decorating
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60

500
50.85
500
50.85
190.97
70

70

500

70

70
192.1
57
192.1
57

70
192.1
57

70

500
500
500
500
500
500
265.55
435.05
372.9
190.97
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Landscape Technician 1 500
Mechanical Engineering Techy 6 70
Mechanical Engineering Ty Coop 6 70
Millwright Techniques 1 500
Millwright Techniques 2 67.8
Plumbing Techniques 1 500
Supply Chain Management 2 80
Sustainable Energy & Bldg Tgy 1 214.7
Sustainable Enrgy&Bldg Ty Coop 1 214.7
Urban Arboriculture 1 500
Welding Techniques 1 500
Wireless Telecommunications 1 80
Faculty Health Science & Wellness
Program Description Semester Award Amount
Bachelor of Nursing 1 500
Bachelor of Nursing: 2nd Entry 3 500
Bachelor of Nursing: 2nd Entry 3 500
Bachelor of Science - Nursing 3 500
Bachelor of Science - Nursing 4 421.16
Biomedical Sciences 1 79.1
Biotechnology 1 79.1
Exercise Sci & Lifestyle Mgmt 1 314.42
Exercise Sci & Lifestyle Mgmt 2 240
Fitness and Health Promotion 1 314.42
Fitness and Health Promotion 3 99.64
Food and Nutrition Management 1 307.37
Food and Nutrition Management 2 102
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Food and Nutrition Management 3 102
Food and Nutrition Management 4 80
Health Sci.-Workplace Wellness 5 85
Massage Therapy 1 119.64
Massage Therapy 3 50
Nutrition and Health Promotion 1 307.37
Nutrition and Health Promotion 2 102
Nutrition and Health Promotion 3 102
OTA and PTA 1 144.08
Paramedic 3 500
Personal Support Worker 1 324.31
Pharmacy Technician 1 64.41
Pharmacy Technician 3 80
Pharmacy Technician 4 246.4
Practical Nursing 1 500
Pre-Svc Firefighter Educ&Trng 1 500
Traditional Chinese Med Prac 1 80
Traditional Chinese Med Prac 2 120.49
Traditional Chinese Med Prac 5 80
Wellness Coaching 1 220
Wellness Coaching 2 125
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Faculty Media and Creative Arts

‘ Program Description Semester Award Amount
Acting for Film and Television 3 500
Acting for Film and Television 4 500
Comedy Writing & Performance 1 300
Comedy Writing & Performance 2 300
Comedy Writing & Performance 3 300
Comedy Writing & Performance 4 300
Creative Book Publishing 1 113
Film and TV Production 3 350
Film and TV Production 4 350
Film and TV Production 5 500
Film and TV Production 6 500
Theatre Arts - Performance 6 250
Theatre Arts - Technical Prod 4 300
User Experience Design 1 120

Longo Faculty of Business

Program Description Semester Award Amount
Baking and Pastry Arts Mgmt 1 500
Baking and Pastry Arts Mgmt 2 500
Baking and Pastry Arts Mgmt 3 500
Baking and Pastry Arts Mgmt 4 500
Business Admin-Prof Golf Mgmt 2 115
Cosmetic Management 1 500
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Cosmetic Management 3 125
Culinary Management 1 500
Culinary Management 2 500
Culinary Management 3 500
Culinary Management 4 500
Culinary Skills 1 500
Culinary Skills 2 500
Esthetician: Spa Management 1 423.75
Esthetician: Spa Management 2 220.35
Esthetician: Spa Management 3 180.8
Esthetician: Spa Management 4 406.8
Fashion Arts and Business 4 350.3
Hospitality - Event Management 1 259.9
Hospitality Management Reg 1 150.68
Hospitality-Hotel & Rest Ops Mgt 1 209.05
Hospitality-Hotel & Rest Ops Mgt 2 195.49
Insurance Mgmt-Prop & Casualty 1 115
Recreation & Leisure Services 1 70
Recreation & Leisure Services 4 50.85
Sport Business Management 1 70
Sport Business Management 2 50.85
Sport Business Management 4 50.85
Sport Management 1 70

IgniteStudentLife.com



% IGNITE

University of Guelph-Humber Programs List 2023-2024

Early Childhood Studies - $500 Kinesiology - $500
Community Social Services - $500 Business - $500
Justice Studies - $500 Media & Communication Studies - $400

Psychology - $220

***Please note: Learning Essentials Support (LES) refers to the institution’s identification of essential items within the above programs. LES
supports learning essential items with a minimum value of $50 to a maximum of $500 to successful applicants once per academic year. Textbooks
are not included in the Learning Essentials Support. If your program is not listed above, however requires a learning essential items over $50,

please contact our Career Success Assistant’s at csl@ignitestudentlife.com. For a list of eligible learning essential items, please visit
IgniteStudentLife.com.
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