



# IGNITE Learning Essentials Support – Programs List 2023-2024

### Faculty of Applied Science & Technology

Program Description	Semester	Total Amount
Architectural Technology	1	107.8
Bach of Engineer-Info Systems	1	280
Bach of Engineer-Mechatronics	1	280
Bach of Engineer-Mechatronics	3	248.6
Bachelor of Engineering; Built Environment	1	280
Bachelor of Engineering; Built Environment	3	143.65
Bachelor of Industrial Design	3	70
Bachelor of Industrial Design	5	70
Bachelor of Interior Design	3	75
Bachelor of Interior Design	5	75
Building Construction Techn	1	500
Building Construction Techn	3	50.85
Building Construction Tn-Co-op	1	500
Building Construction Tn-Co-op	3	50.85
Carpentry & Renovation Technqs	1	500
Carpentry and Renovation Techn	1	500
Civil Engineering Technology	1	109
Computer Engineering Techy	1	139
Computer Engineering Techy	2	180
Computer Engineering Techy	4	260
Computer Engineering Ty Coop	1	139
Computer Engineering Ty Coop	2	180
Computer Engineering Ty Coop	4	260
Computer Prgmng&Analysis Co-op	3	60
Computer Programming	3	60
Computer Programming - Co-op	3	60





Computer Programming&Analysis	3	60
Construction Eng. TY- Co-Op	1	500
Construction Eng. TY- Co-Op	3	50.85
Construction Engineering Techy	1	500
Construction Engineering Techy	3	50.85
Design Foundation	1	190.97
Electrical Eng Techy-Cntrl Sys	6	70
Electrical Enginerg Ty-CS Coop	6	70
Electrical Techniques	1	500
Electromech Eng Technology	6	70
Electromech Enginerng Ty Coop	6	70
Electronics Engineering Techn	1	192.1
Electronics Engineering Techn	3	57
Electronics Engineering Techy	1	192.1
Electronics Engineering Techy	3	57
Electronics Engineering Techy	6	70
Electronics Enginerng Ty Coop	1	192.1
Electronics Enginerng Ty Coop	3	57
Electronics Enginerng Ty Coop	6	70
Enterprise Software Dlvmpt	1	500
Enterprise Software Dlvmpt	2	500
Heating, Refgn and A/C Techn	1	500
Heating, Refgn and A/C Techn	2	500
Heating, Refgn and A/C Techy	1	500
Heating, Refgn and A/C Techy	2	500
Industrial Woodworking Techn	1	265.55
Industrial Woodworking Techn	2	435.05
Industrial Woodworking Techn	3	372.9
Interior Decorating	1	190.97

IgniteStudentLife.com





Landscape Technician	1	500
Mechanical Engineering Techy	6	70
Mechanical Engineering Ty Coop	6	70
Millwright Techniques	1	500
Millwright Techniques	2	67.8
Plumbing Techniques	1	500
Supply Chain Management	2	80
Sustainable Energy & Bldg Tgy	1	214.7
Sustainable Enrgy&Bldg Ty Coop	1	214.7
Urban Arboriculture	1	500
Welding Techniques	1	500
Wireless Telecommunications	1	80

### Faculty Health Science & Wellness

Program Description	Semester	Award Amount
Bachelor of Nursing	1	500
Bachelor of Nursing: 2nd Entry	3	500
Bachelor of Nursing: 2nd Entry	3	500
Bachelor of Science - Nursing	3	500
Bachelor of Science - Nursing	4	421.16
Biomedical Sciences	1	79.1
Biotechnology	1	79.1
Exercise Sci & Lifestyle Mgmt	1	314.42
Exercise Sci & Lifestyle Mgmt	2	240
Fitness and Health Promotion	1	314.42
Fitness and Health Promotion	3	99.64
Food and Nutrition Management	1	307.37
Food and Nutrition Management	2	102

IgniteStudentLife.com





Food and Nutrition Management	3	102
Food and Nutrition Management	4	80
Health SciWorkplace Wellness	5	85
Massage Therapy	1	119.64
Massage Therapy	3	50
Nutrition and Health Promotion	1	307.37
Nutrition and Health Promotion	2	102
Nutrition and Health Promotion	3	102
OTA and PTA	1	144.08
Paramedic	3	500
Personal Support Worker	1	324.31
Pharmacy Technician	1	64.41
Pharmacy Technician	3	80
Pharmacy Technician	4	246.4
Practical Nursing	1	500
Pre-Svc Firefighter Educ&Trng	1	500
Traditional Chinese Med Prac	1	80
Traditional Chinese Med Prac	2	120.49
Traditional Chinese Med Prac	5	80
Wellness Coaching	1	220
Wellness Coaching	2	125





## **Faculty Media and Creative Arts**

Program Description	Semester	Award Amount
Acting for Film and Television	3	500
Acting for Film and Television	4	500
Comedy Writing & Performance	1	300
Comedy Writing & Performance	2	300
Comedy Writing & Performance	3	300
Comedy Writing & Performance	4	300
Creative Book Publishing	1	113
Film and TV Production	3	350
Film and TV Production	4	350
Film and TV Production	5	500
Film and TV Production	6	500
Theatre Arts - Performance	6	250
Theatre Arts - Technical Prod	4	300
User Experience Design	1	120

#### Longo Faculty of Business

Program Description	Semester	Award Amount
Baking and Pastry Arts Mgmt	1	500
Baking and Pastry Arts Mgmt	2	500
Baking and Pastry Arts Mgmt	3	500
Baking and Pastry Arts Mgmt	4	500
Business Admin-Prof Golf Mgmt	2	115
Cosmetic Management	1	500

IgniteStudentLife.com



Cosmetic Management	3	125
Culinary Management	1	500
Culinary Management	2	500
Culinary Management	3	500
Culinary Management	4	500
Culinary Skills	1	500
Culinary Skills	2	500
Esthetician: Spa Management	1	423.75
Esthetician: Spa Management	2	220.35
Esthetician: Spa Management	3	180.8
Esthetician: Spa Management	4	406.8
Fashion Arts and Business	4	350.3
Hospitality - Event Management	1	259.9
Hospitality Management Reg	1	150.68
Hospitality-Hotel & Rest Ops Mgt	1	209.05
Hospitality-Hotel & Rest Ops Mgt	2	195.49
Insurance Mgmt-Prop & Casualty	1	115
Recreation & Leisure Services	1	70
Recreation & Leisure Services	4	50.85
Sport Business Management	1	70
Sport Business Management	2	50.85
Sport Business Management	4	50.85
Sport Management	1	70



### University of Guelph-Humber Programs List 2023-2024

Early Childhood Studies - \$500

Community Social Services - \$500

Justice Studies - \$500

Kinesiology - \$500

Business - \$500

Media & Communication Studies - \$400

Psychology - \$220

\*\*\*Please note: Learning Essentials Support (LES) refers to the institution's identification of essential items within the above programs. LES supports learning essential items with a minimum value of \$50 to a maximum of \$500 to successful applicants once per academic year. Textbooks are not included in the Learning Essentials Support. If your program is not listed above, however requires a learning essential items over \$50, please contact our Career Success Assistant's at <u>csl@ignitestudentlife.com</u>. For a list of eligible learning essential items, please visit lgniteStudentLife.com.